-

JUVENILES ARRESTED
BY CHARGE, SEX,
AND DISPOSITION

TOTAL
OFFENSES
PART | CRIMES
Criminal Homicide 26
Forcible Rape 32
Robbery 560
Aggravated Assault 545
Burglary 1,015
Larceny Theft 1,227
Grand Theft Auto 628
Arson 18
SUBTOTAL 4,051
PART Il CRIMES
Forgery 33
Fraud and NSF Check 27
Sex Offense, Felony 74
Sex Offense, Misdemeanor 28
Non-aggravated Assault 725
Weapon 759
Offense Against Family 4
Narcotic 1,428
Liquor/Tobacco 101
Drunk - Alcohol/Drug 38
Disorderly Conduct 605
Vagrancy/Quality of Life 93
Gambling 13
Drunk Driving - Vehicle/Boat 28
Vehicle/Boating 618
Vandalism 910
Warrant 211
Receiving Stolen Property 151
Federal Offense without Money 15
Federal Offense with Money 5
Felony, Miscellaneous 278
Misdemeanor, Miscellaneous 1,960
SUBTOTAL 8,104
NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS
Person Missing or Found 5
Juvenile, Noncriminal 558
Commitment 0
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal 42
Suicide and Attempt 0
Mentally Il 1
Accident, Traffic - Vehicle/Boat 0
Accident, Miscellaneous 0
Person Dead 0
SUBTOTAL 606

GRAND TOTAL 12,761

JUVENILES ARRESTED BY CHARGE, SEX, AND DISPOSITION

ARRESTED

MALE

23
29
474
434
837
768
524
18

3,107

24
17
70
18
517
700

1,217
84
26

401
48
13
21

504

846

159

140
11

210

1,459
6,490

253

32

OO O oo

287

ARRESTED

FEMALE

111
178
459
104

944

10

10
208
59

211
17
12

204
45

114
64
52
11

68
501

1,614

w
o

—
OO O ~~0000OTW

319

9,884 2,877

ARRESTED DISPOSITIONS

HANDLED |DIVERSION |PROBATION
WITHIN

DEPT.
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
2 4 0
23 0 1
15 7 0
3 3 1
0 0 0
43 14 2

N

—_—
- 2 0O 00O 2000 WOOO0OUIOO ~~0O000O0

-_—
WOOOO AN OO0 O0DO0ODO0ODO0DOWOW-~00O0O0

020 O0ONOODOHWNOO0OO0O 22 aNOON—_0-~0

2 1
60 73 33
0 1 0
4 143 56
0 0 0
0 12 3
0 0 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
4 157 59

107

CRIME AND ARREST STATISTICS 2005

~

-

JUVENILES ARRESTED
BY CHARGE, SEX,
AND DISPOSITION

DISPOSITIONS

NON
OFFENSES
PART | CRIMES
Criminal Homicide 5
Forcible Rape 5
Robbery 100
Aggravated Assault 135
Burglary 534
Larceny Theft 810
Grand Theft Auto 237
Arson 13
SUBTOTAL 1,839
PART Il CRIMES
Forgery 19
Fraud and NSF Check 20
Sex Offense, Felony 21
Sex Offense, Misdemeanor 18
Non-aggravated Assault 490
Weapon 384
Offense Against Family 2
Narcotic 833
Liquor/Tobacco 56
Drunk - Alcohol/Drug 18
Disorderly Conduct 216
Vagrancy/Quality of Life 17
Gambling 3
Drunk Driving - Vehicle/Boat 20
Vehicle/Boating 365
Vandalism 616
Warrant 7
Receiving Stolen Property 81
Federal Offense without Money 6
Federal Offense with Money 5
Felony, Miscellaneous 89
Misdemeanor, Miscellaneous 777
SUBTOTAL 4,063
NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS
Person Missing or Found 2
Juvenile, Noncriminal 80
Commitment 0
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal 5
Suicide and Attempt 0
Mentally Il 0
Accident, Traffic - Vehicle/Boat 0
Accident, Miscellaneous 0
Person Dead 0
SUBTOTAL 8

7 156
GRAND TOTAL 5,989 4,408

CRIME AND ARREST STATISTICS 2005

DETAINED
PETITION

DETAINED
PETITION
FILED

18

25
415
380
415
136
352

1,745

12
49

176
332

292

187
197
58

164
896

2,507

134

[eNeNeNoNoR o]

-
IOOOOOOOOOO OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OW_Lr00 20000 O0COOCOO N 2~ ON-~2O0ON-O0

RELEASED

EXONERATED | INSUFFICIENT| RELEASED

AND EVIDENCE
RELEASED

TO OTHER
AGENCY

NA~NO -

204

S ON-aNDAaO -

—

226

O OO -~

18

229
39
14

369
12

155

QO OONODOWOOODOOO~~0O0~0000O0

-
~
-

-
H
-~

[eNelNeNeNel e N

©C ocooocooooooo

-
-
©

JUVENILES ARRESTED BY CHARGE, SEX, AND DISPOSITION




