## JUVENILES ARRESTED BY CHARGE, SEX, AND DISPOSITION

		ARREST	ED	DISPOSITIONS		
OFFENSES	TOTAL	ARRESTED MALE	ARRESTED FEMALE	HANDLED WITHIN DEPT.	DIVERSION	PROBATION
PART I CRIMES						
Criminal Homicide	26	23	3	0	0	о
Forcible Rape	32	29	3	0	0	0
Robbery	560	474	86	0	0	0
Aggravated Assault	545	434	111	2	4	0
Burglary	1,015	837	178	23	0	1
Larceny Theft	1,227	768	459	15	7	0
Grand Theft Auto	628	524	104	3	3	1
Arson	18	18	0	0	0	0
SUBTOTAL	4,051	3,107	944	43	14	2
PART II CRIMES		.,				
Forgery	33	24	9	0	0	0
Fraud and NSF Check	27	17	10	1	0	0
Sex Offense, Felony	74	70	4	0	0	0
Sex Offense, Misdemeanor	28	18	10	1	0	0
Non-aggravated Assault	725	517	208	7	1	
Weapon	759	700	59	9	3	0
Offense Against Family	4	1	3	0	0	0 0
Narcotic	1,428	1,217	211	12	19	5
Liquor/Tobacco	101	84	17	1	0	0
Drunk - Alcohol/Drug	38	26	12	1	0	0 0
Disorderly Conduct	605	401	204	1	0	0
Vagrancy/Quality of Life	93	48	45	0	0	3
Gambling	13	13	0	0	0	0
Drunk Driving - Vehicle/Boat	28	21	7	0	0	0
Vehicle/Boating	618	504	114	6	11	10
Vandalism	910	846	64	10	12	1
Warrant	211	159	52	0	4	1
Receiving Stolen Property	151	140	11	2	0	0
Federal Offense without Money	15	11	4	0	0	0
Federal Offense with Money	5	4	1	0	0	0
Felony, Miscellaneous	278	210	68	1	0	1
Misdemeanor, Miscellaneous	1,960	1,459	501	8	23	11
SUBTOTAL	8,104	6,490	1,614	60	73	33
NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS						
Person Missing or Found	5	2	3	0	1	о
Juvenile, Noncriminal	558	253	305	4	143	56
Commitment	0	0	0	0	0	0
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal	42	32	10	0	12	3
Suicide and Attempt	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mentally III	1	0	1	0	1	0
Accident, Traffic - Vehicle/Boat	0	0	0	0	0	0
Accident, Miscellaneous	0	0	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0	0	0
Person Dead	0		U U	, v	, v	
Person Dead SUBTOTAL	<b>606</b>	287	319	4	157	59

OFFENSES	NON DETAINED PETITION	DETAINED PETITION FILED	EXONERATED AND RELEASED	INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE RELEASED	RELEASED TO OTHER AGENCY			
PART I CRIMES								
Criminal Homicide	5	18	0	1	1			
Forcible Rape	5	25	1	0	0			
Robbery	100	415	2	1	7			
Aggravated Assault	135	380	0	4	4			
Burglary	534	415	1	2	7			
Larceny Theft	810	136	2	1	204			
Grand Theft Auto	237	352	0	2	3			
Arson	13	4	1	0	0			
SUBTOTAL	1,839	1,745	7	11	226			
PART II CRIMES								
Forgery	19	12	0	0	1			
Fraud and NSF Check	20	6	0	0	0			
Sex Offense, Felony	21	49	0	0	0			
Sex Offense, Misdemeanor	18	9	0	0	0			
Non-aggravated Assault	490	176	0	0	18			
Weapon	384	332	0	1	12			
Offense Against Family	2	1	0	0	1			
Narcotic	833	292	0	1	229			
Liquor/Tobacco	56	5	0	0	39			
Drunk - Alcohol/Drug	18	3	1	0	14			
Disorderly Conduct	216	5	1	0	369			
Vagrancy/Quality of Life	17	58	0	0	12			
Gambling	3	6	0	0	4			
Drunk Driving - Vehicle/Boat	20	2	1	0	2			
Vehicle/Boating	365	41	3	3	155			
Vandalism	616	187	0	0	53			
Warrant	7	197	0	0	2			
Receiving Stolen Property	81	58	0	2	1			
Federal Offense without Money	6	8	0	0	0			
Federal Offense with Money	5	0	0	0	0			
Felony, Miscellaneous	89	164	0	5	9			
Misdemeanor, Miscellaneous	777	896	0	5	226			
SUBTOTAL	4,063	2,507	6	17	1,147			
NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS	_		_	-				
Person Missing or Found	2	1	0	0	1			
Juvenile, Noncriminal	80	134	0	0	117			
Commitment	0	0	0	0	0			
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal	5	21	0	0	1			
Suicide and Attempt	0	0	0	0	0			
Mentally III	0	0	0	0	0			
Accident, Traffic - Vehicle/Boat	0	0	0	0	0			
Accident, Miscellaneous	0	0	0	0	0			
Person Dead	0	0	0	0	0			
SUBTOTAL	87	156	0	0	119			
GRAND TOTAL	5,989	4,408	13	28	1,492			

28

CRIME AND ARREST STATISTICS 2005

## JUVENILES ARRESTED BY CHARGE, SEX, AND DISPOSITION

29

JUVENILES ARRESTED BY CHARGE, SEX, AND DISPOSITION